

CONCRETE PAVEMENT RESTORATION -
MINNESOTA AVENUE CONCRETE REPAIRS AND

Project: JOINT RESEAL
Location: MINNESOTA AVENUE

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; MICHELL KNOLL
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106
Phone No.: 605.367.8601
Value of OFM: \$ -

Bid Estimate: \$ 551,663.00
Budget: \$ 3,532,702.00
Letting Date: 03/12/20
Time: 2:15 PM

Dakota Contracting Corporation
Bidder: Corporation
Address: 2208 W. 50th Street
Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: 57105
Phone No.: 605.336.0500

Journey Group Companies DBA Black-Top
Bidder: Paving
Address: 4500 W. 58th Street
Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: 57108
Phone No.: 605.336.9512

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
2	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	264.5	\$ 10.20	\$ 2,697.90	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,232.00
3	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SQYD	1,349.0	\$ 34.80	\$ 46,945.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 33,725.00
4	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	LF	8,787.0	\$ 7.20	\$ 63,266.40	\$ 8.00	\$ 70,296.00
5	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CUYD	3.0	\$ 65.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 216.00
6	120.6300	Water for Vegetation	MGAL	0.6	\$ 165.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 111.00
7	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CUYD	1.5	\$ 110.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 180.00
8	SPECIAL	Site Restoration	SQYD	10.0	\$ 71.50	\$ 715.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00
9	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	TON	10.0	\$ 26.65	\$ 266.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 280.00
10	380.5012	48 Hour Concrete Mix	SQYD	40.0	\$ 132.45	\$ 5,298.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00
11	380.5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SQYD	1,345.9	\$ 135.00	\$ 181,696.50	\$ 148.00	\$ 199,193.20
12	380.6000	Dowel Bar	EA	1,320.0	\$ 10.55	\$ 13,926.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 15,180.00
13	380.6115	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, No. 5	EA	1,488.0	\$ 10.10	\$ 15,028.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,880.00
14	380.6119	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, No. 9	EA	2,631.0	\$ 12.80	\$ 33,676.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 39,465.00
15	380.6300	Reseal PCC Pavement Joint	LF	56,926.0	\$ 2.30	\$ 130,929.80	\$ 2.75	\$ 156,546.50
16	380.6310	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	LF	700.0	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,400.00
17	634.0010	Flagging	HR	20.0	\$ 32.95	\$ 659.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00
18	634.0110	Traffic Control	SQFT	242.0	\$ 2.20	\$ 532.40	\$ 2.50	\$ 605.00
19	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.0	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
20	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	EA	8.0	\$ 132.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00
21	634.0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	EA/DAY	160.0	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,000.00
22	634.1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	EA	2.0	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
23	650.7080	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type SF610	FT	264.5	\$ 37.65	\$ 9,958.43	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,225.00
24	734.0850	Inlet Protection	EA	35.0	\$ 77.00	\$ 2,695.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,975.00
25	734.5010	Sweeping	HR	50.0	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
26	900.0450	Valve Box Adjustment	EA	1.0	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid \$ 544,456.73		Total Bid \$ 674,809.70	

CONCRETE PAVEMENT RESTORATION -
MINNESOTA AVENUE CONCRETE REPAIRS AND

Project: JOINT RESEAL

Location: MINNESOTA AVENUE

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; MICHELL KNOLL
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106
Phone No.: 605.367.8601
Value of OFM: \$ -

Bid Estimate: \$ 551,663.00
Budget: \$ 3,532,702.00
Letting Date: 03/12/20
Time: 2:15 PM

Dakota
Contracting
Bidder: Corporation
2208 W. 50th
Address: Street
Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: 57105
Phone No.: 605.336.0500

Journey Group
Companies DBA
Black-Top
Bidder: Paving
4500 W. 58th
Address: Street
Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: 57108
Phone No.: 605.336.9512

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
----------	-------------------	-------------	------	----------	------------	-------------	------------	-------------